EXHIBIT BJJ-55 TO THE

DIRECT TESTIMONY OF

BONNIE J. JOHNSON

ON BEHALF OF

INTEGRA TELECOM



From: Redman-Carter, Julia [mailto:Julia.Redman-Carter@PAETEC.com]

Sent: Monday, July 18, 2011 6:14 PM

To: Johnson, Bonnie J.; cmpcr@gwest.com; Greg Darnell (greg.darneli@cbeyond.net); Kathy Troughton
(kathy.troughton@chartercom.com); Michael E Mccarthy (Michael.Mccarthy@state.mn.us);
'Lynn.Notarianni@dora.state.co.us'; 'Barbara.Anders@dora.state.co.us’; 'mitch.moore@state.or.us’;
‘ebalvin@covad.com'; 'greg.doyle@state.mn.us'; 'andrew.bahn@state.mn.us'; Brenda Bloemke
(Brenda_Bloemke@cable.comcast.com); rod.cox@tdsmetro.com; (kwillis@popp.com);
(Shelly.Pedersen@twtelecom.com); "WWeinman@utc.wa.gov'; 'AFimbres@azcc.gov’;
‘ccoleman@utah.gov'; jim.hickle@velocitytelephone.com

Cc: Isaacs, Kimberly D.; Denney, Douglas K.; Clauson, Karen L.

Subject: RE: Integra 7/18/11 Reply to Qwest 7/1/11 Repair OSS Matrix

Qwest CMP,
PAETEC agrees with integra’s reply, and asserts they same observations, questions and comm:ents.

Julia Redman-Carter

JC000914



